# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Alexander A. Sher	10/22/2003
Rafaella Saggin	10/22/2003
Kenneth R. Moffitt	10/22/2003
Beli R. Thakur	10/22/2003
Simon J. Livings	10/23/2003
Elaine R. Wedral	10/22/2003

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Nestec S.A.
Street Address:	Avenue Nestle 55
City:	Vevey
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	CH-1800

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11166604

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)827-8000

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3128074204

Email: patents@bellboyd.com

Correspondent Name: Bell, Boyd & Lloyd LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1135

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60690-1135

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 112701-644

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robert M. Barrett

500745773 REEL: 022057 FRAME: 0500

0.00 J. 111 00.0

CH \$40,00

Total Attachments: 5 source=644assn#page1.tif source=644assn#page2.tif source=644assn#page3.tif source=644assn#page4.tif source=644assn#page5.tif

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, each of

Alexander A. SHER, a citizen of the Russian Federation residing at, 5005 Hancock Drive, Danbury, Connecticut, 06811;

Raffaella SAGGIN, a citizen of Italy, residing at, 5D Terrace Place, New Milford, Connecticut, 06776;

Kenneth R. MOFFITT, a citizen of the United States, residing at, 2 Poppy Drive, Brookfield, Connecticut 06804

Beli R. THAKUR, a citizen of India, residing at, 2 Ayrshire Drive, New Milford, Connecticut 06776;

Simon J. LIVINGS, a citizen of the United Kingdom, residing at, 30 Wood Creek Road, New Milford, Connecticut, 06776; and

Elaine R. WEDRAL, a citizen of the United States, residing at, 8 Chestnut Hill Road, Sherman, Connecticut, 06784

ASSIGNOR, is an inventor of the invention in METHOD AND DEVICE FOR DISPENSING FROM LIQUID CONCENTRATES BEVERAGES HAVING MULTI-LAYER VISUAL APPEARANCE, for which an application for a Patent of the United States, identified by Winston & Strawn Docket No. 88265-7629.

$\boxtimes$	is executed on even date herewith	
	was filed on	as Application No
	*****	

WHEREAS, NESTEC S.A., a Swiss corporate body having a place of business at Avenue Nestlé 55, 1800 Vevey, Switzerland, ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining each inventor's entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to each inventor in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, each ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, his or her entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals

Pages 1 of 5

and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries other than the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;

And each ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

And each ASSIGNOR hereby covenants and agrees that he or she has the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he or she has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

And each ASSIGNOR hereby further covenants and agrees that he or she will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to him or her respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention;

And each ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes the ASSIGNEE's patent attorney to complete this form by the addition of the application number, application filing date, and attorney docket number, if necessary.

- Moreon, eden myeme	or has arrixed his or her signature.
Oct 22	f L
Date	Alexander A. SHER
STATE OF Connecticut)	
STATE OF Connecticut) COUNTY OF Litchfield)	
porsonally appeared Alexander A. SHE	<u>ker</u> , 2003, before me, a Notary Public, R, to me known and known to me to be the person of nument and acknowledged the same to be his/her free
MARGARET N. KASWER  NOTARY PUBLIC MY COMMISSION EXPIRES DEC. 31, 2004	Margaret n. Kanwar Notary Public
My Commission Expires	
(0-22-03 Date	Poffsella Sago,
STATE OF Connection +	
STATE OF Connecticut ) COUNTY OF Litchfield )	
a substitution of the subs	ber, 2003, before me, a Notary Public, to me known and known to me to be the person of ament and acknowledged the same to be his/her free
MARGARET N. KASWER NOTARY PUBLIC MY COMMISSION EXPIRES DEC. 31, 2004	Margaret M. Kan wet Notary Public
My Commission Expires	

Pages 3 of 5

Oct. 22, 2003	Kenneth R. MOFFITT
Date	Kenneth R. MOFFITT
STATE OF Connecticut	•
COUNTY OF Litchfield	
personally appeared Kenneth R. MOFFI	72. 7. 2003, before me, a Notary Public, TT, to me known and known to me to be the persor strument and acknowledged the same to be his/her
MARGARET N. KASWER  NOTARY PUBLIC MY COMMISSION EXPIRES DEC. 31, 2004	Margaret n. Koswer Notary Public
My Commission Expires	
that name, who signed the foregoing instrum act and deed.  MARGARET N. KASWER	Beli R. THAKUR  Beli R. THAKUR  2, 2003, before me, a Notary Public, me known and known to me to be the person of ment and acknowledged the same to be his/her free  Margaret M. Kasswer  Notary Public
My Commission Expires  My Commission Expires	
Commission Expites	

Pages 4 of 5

Odober 23rd, 03.	
Date	Simon J. LIVINGS
STATE OF Connecticut)	
STATE OF Connecticut) COUNTY OF Litchfield)	
personally appeared Simon J. LIVINGS	, 2003, before me, a Notary Public, to me known and known to me to be the person of ument and acknowledged the same to be his/her fre
MARGARET N. KASWER  NOTARY PUBLIC MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 150 31, 2004	Margaret M. Karuser Notary Public
My Commission Expires	
22-0ct03 Date	EL Wedus Elaine R. WEDRAL
STATE OF Connecticut	
COUNTY OF Litchfield )	
	er, 2003, before me, a Notary Public, to me known and known to me to be the person of ment and acknowledged the same to be his/her free
	Margaret n. Kasener Notary Public

Pages 5 of 5

**RECORDED: 01/05/2009** 

MARGARET N. KASWER NOTARY PUBLIC MY COMMISSION EXPIRES DEC. 31, 2004